## SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH



SRI DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE Tamaka, Kolar - 563103

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE

No: SDUMC/KLR/COMM/ 119 /

/2024-25

From, The Professor & HoD, Department of Community Medicine, Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College, Tamaka, Kolar - 563103.



To, The District Health Officer, Kolar Taluk and District, Karnataka – 563103.

(Through: The Principal, SDUMC)

Respected Sir,

Sub: Observation of workshop-3 on Mental illness Awareness from the Dept. of Community Medicine to ASHA Workers of the Mulbagal, Malur and Srinivaspura Taluks on <u>07-06-2024 (9:00 AM to</u> <u>4:30 PM Full Day) - Reg.</u>

With respect to above subject, we from Department of Community Medicine will be organizing Workshop-3 on Mental illness Awareness for ASHA workers of Mulbagal, Malur and Srinivaspura Taluks on 07-06-2024 at Joseph Lister lecture Hall, 2nd Floor, SDUMC from 9:00 AM to 4:30 PM Full Day. Hence we request your kindself to relive all Accredited Social Health Activists (ASHA) of Mulbagal, Malur and Srinivaspura Taluks to SDUAHER Campus to make this workshop on mental illness successful. Looking forward for your support in this regard.

Thanking You,

ours faithfully

Note: Bus will be arranged Mulbagal, Malur and Srinivaspura BUS Stand. for further details contact Mr Vinay Kumar S G (PRO) / Mr Mahesha E (MSW) in Community Medicine Dept. Mobile Number: 8123302090 / 8861250946,